
Primary Contacts for The Manufacturing Institute’s NAM-Endorsed Manufacturing Skills Certification System 
 
 
States  Lead Contact  Position  Organization  Email 
North 
Carolina 

Beth Agnello 
Coordinator of Cooperative 
Education 

Forsyth Technical 
Community College 

bagnello@forsythtech.edu 

Ohio  Dr. Judith Crocker 
Director of Education and 
Training 

Magnet Network  judith.crocker@magnetwork.org 

Ohio  Kelly Zelesnik 
Dean of the Engineering 
Technologies 

Lorain County Community 
College 

kzelesni@lorainccc.edu 

Washington  Susan Hoyne 

Instructional Dean of Science 
Mathematics, Automotive, 
Cosmetology, Manufacturing, & 
Engineering 

Shoreline Community 
College 

shoyne@shoreline.edu 

Indiana  Vearl Turnpaugh 
Assistant Vice Provost, Career 
and Technical Programs 

Ivy Tech Community College  vturnpau@ivytech.edu 

Alabama  Ronnie Boles  Executive Director 

Business Council of Alabama 
and Chamber of Commerce 
Association of Alabama 
(BCA) (CCAA) 

rwboles@mcenco.com 

Arkansas 
Dr. Gibson ‘Sunny’ 
Morris 

Executive Director ADWIRED 
Academy 

Mid South Community 
College 

SMorris@midsouthcc.edu 

Connecticut  Susan Palisano  Director of Education Initiatives 
Connecticut Center for 
Advanced Technology 
(CCAT) 

spalisano@ccat.us 

Florida  Marilyn Barger  Executive Director 
Florida Advanced 
Technological Education 
Center for Excellence 

barger@fl‐ate.org 

Florida  Eric Roe  Director 
Florida Banner Center for 
Manufacturing 

roe@banner‐mfg.org 



Illinois  Jim Nelson 
Vice President of 
Communications and Marketing 

Illinois Manufacturers 
Association 

jnelson@ima‐net.org 

Iowa  Denise Rathman 
Executive Director, Iowa 
Innovation Gateway 

Iowa Association of Business 
and Innovation (ABI) 

drathman@iowaabi.org 

Kansas  Kathy Hund 
Director of Workforce Education 
and Training 

Kansas Department of 
Commerce 

khund@kansascommerce.com 

Mississippi  Mike Larson  President  Global Strategies  globalstrat@aol.com 
Nevada  Ryan Costella  Director of Strategic Initiatives  Click Bond  rcostella@clickbond.com 

New York  Steve Maloney 
Director of Training and 
Workforce Development 

MACNY (Manufacturers 
Association of Central New 
York), The Manufacturers 
Association, on behalf of the 
Manufacturers Alliance of 
New York 

smaloney@macny.org 

New York  Joe Vargo  Executive Director 
Partners for Education and 
Business 

Joev@pebcny.org 

Tennessee  Tim Spires  President 
Chattanooga Regional 
Manufacturers Association 

tspires@cma1902.com 

Wisconsin  Jim Morgan 
VP Wisconsin Manufacturers and 
Commerce 

Wisconsin Manufacturers 
and Commerce (WMC) 
Foundation 

jmorgan@wischamberfoundation.org 

 
 
 


